

## MILLER/HOWARD INVESTMENTS, INC. FORM ADV BROCHURE—SUMMARY OF MATERIAL CHANGES March 15, 2024

The following is a summary of the material changes to the Miller/Howard Investments, Inc. brochure since its last update dated March 31, 2023. To obtain the entire brochure updated as of March 15, 2024, without charge, please call **(845) 679-9166** or email Miller/Howard at: **compliance@mhinvest.com**.

Additional information about Miller/Howard Investments, Inc. is also available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov. You can search this site by a unique identifying number, known as a CRD number. Miller/Howard Investments' firm CRD number is 105800.

## **SUMMARY OF MATERIAL CHANGES**

## **ADV PART 2A & PART 3**

- We have changed the name of our "MLP Strategy" to "MLP & Midstream Energy Income" as of February 29, 2024.
- MLP Focus, a highly concentrated, rules-based portfolio modeled on the MLP & Midstream Energy Income, is no longer being offered to new clients.

## Miller/Howard Investments, Inc.

PO Box 1598 Kingston, NY 12402

Telephone: 845-679-9166 FAX: 845-679-5862

Email: compliance@mhinvest.com Web Address: www.mhinvest.com

